ARLES PRES		St.	St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057					
FOULSIAND		Le	985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov					
File #:	2024	4-0074 <b>Version</b> : 1	Name:	Agreement between the Gov Homeland Security and Eme and St. Charles Parish for fu \$2,986,354.00	rgency Preparedness			
Туре:	Res	solution	Status:	Approved				
File created:	2/19	9/2024	In control:	Parish Council				
On agenda:	2/19	9/2024	Final action:	2/19/2024				
Enactment date:	:		Yes	6755				
Title:	A resolution approving and authorizing the execution of a Federally Funded Agreement between the Governor's Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness and St. Charles Parish for funding in the amount of \$2,986,354.00 to elevate 16 residential flood prone structures to prevent further damages and reduce NFIP claims.							
Sponsors:	Matt	Matthew Jewell, Grants Office						
Indexes:	Em.	Em. Prep. (Dept. of), Flood Mitigation Assistance Program, Grants						
Code sections:								
Attachments:		1. 2024-0074 FMA-PJ-06-LA-2022-010 St. Charles Parish Non-Disaster Subgrantee Agreement NOT SIGNED, 2. 2024-0074 Final Reso. 6755 with agreement						
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result			
2/21/2024	1	Parish President	Ар	proved by the Par. Pres.				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/21/2024	1	Parish President	Approved by the Par. Pres.	
2/19/2024	1	Parish Council	Approved	Pass
2/19/2024	1	Parish President	Introduced	